

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU James O'Connell, Fire Official joconnell@waldwicknj.org 201-652-5300 x249

Pursuant to Section 11 of the Uniform Fire Safety Act (P.L. 1983, c. 383), the New Jersey Uniform Fire Code shall be locally enforced in the Borough of Waldwick.

The local enforcement agency, the Bureau of Fire Prevention, shall enforce the Uniform Fire Safety Act and the codes and regulations adopted under it in all buildings, structures and premises within the established boundaries of the Borough of Waldwick, other than those structures which are owner occupied one-and two-family dwellings. The Bureau of Fire Prevention shall faithfully comply with the requirements of the Uniform Fire Safety Act and the Uniform Fire Code.

The Bureau of Fire Prevention shall be responsible for carrying out all inspections and collecting all permit and inspection fees established by the Uniform Fire Code.

Safety Publications

Carbon Monoxide Safety Dryer Safety Escape the Fire Fire Safety for the Disabled Fireplace Safety Holiday Safety Smoke Alarms Space Heater Safety